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From: "Lacouture, Peter V." <placouture@rc.com>
To: Luly Massaro <lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us>
Date: 1/9/2013 3:14:56 PM
Subject: Distributed Generation Docket 4288 - Ceiling Prices

Luly-

I am attaching revised Exhibits A & B to the OER Statement of January 8, 2013 which we intend to offer 
as exhibits at the hearing tomorrow morning.  The only changes from the Exhibits filed yesterday are to 
the anaerobic digestion ("A.D.") rates.  Jason Gifford of SEA will be prepared to explain the basis for 
these changes.

                                                                                PVL

  Peter V. Lacouture

   Robinson & Cole LLP
   One Financial Plaza
   Suite 1430
   Providence, RI  02903-2485
   Direct 401-709-3314 | Fax 401-709-3377
   placouture@rc.com<Mailto:placouture@rc.com> | www.rc.com<http://www.rc.com>
   Bio<http://www.rc.com/Bio.cfm?eID=1493> | Contact 
Card<http://www.rc.com/documents/peopleVcard/1493.vcf>

 Boston       Providence        Hartford       New London

 Stamford  New York  Albany  White Plains  Sarasota
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CC: "jchristo@alterisinc.com" <jchristo@alterisinc.com>, "kmunzel@alterisinc.com" 
<kmunzel@alterisinc.com>, "tvansant@alterisinc.com" <tvansant@alterisinc.com>, 
"LARRY4REP@aol.com" <LARRY4REP@aol.com>, "Ashoer@apslaw.com" <Ashoer@apslaw.com>, 
"scott@beaumontsolarco.com" <scott@beaumontsolarco.com>, "Hunter.Strader@BellaEnergy.com" 
<Hunter.Strader@BellaEnergy.com>, "jharper@birchtreecapital.net" <jharper@birchtreecapital.net>, 
"jdash@cleaneconomydevelopment.com" <jdash@cleaneconomydevelopment.com>, "JElmer@clf.org" 
<JElmer@clf.org>, "Bryan.Miller@constellation.com" <Bryan.Miller@constellation.com>, 
"Daniel.W.Allegretti@constellation.com" <Daniel.W.Allegretti@constellation.com>, 
"Jeffrey.Garrison@constellation.com" <Jeffrey.Garrison@constellation.com>, 
"Joseph.donovan@constellation.com" <Joseph.donovan@constellation.com>, "bferguson2010@cox.net" 
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<bferguson2010@cox.net>, "conanicutenergy@cox.net" <conanicutenergy@cox.net>, "erico@diprete-
eng.com" <erico@diprete-eng.com>, "rmcriggs@earthlink.net" <rmcriggs@earthlink.net>, 
"JFordyce@emienergy.com" <JFordyce@emienergy.com>, "Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov" 
<Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov>, JoyceDiscuillo <Joyce.Discuillo@energy.ri.gov>, Marion Gold 
<Marion.Gold@energy.ri.gov>, "l.trued@fonrochegroup.com" <l.trued@fonrochegroup.com>, 
"JoePeixoto@gannon-scott.com" <JoePeixoto@gannon-scott.com>, "JohnKing@gannon-scott.com" 
<JohnKing@gannon-scott.com>, "Kevin.stacom@gmail.com" <Kevin.stacom@gmail.com>, 
"omayelphick@gmail.com" <omayelphick@gmail.com>, Kelly Mahoney 
<Kelly.Mahoney@governor.ri.gov>, "seth@handylawllc.com" <seth@handylawllc.com>, 
"unger@hrtwd.com" <unger@hrtwd.com>, "jschwartz@independencesolar.com" 
<jschwartz@independencesolar.com>, "apereira@lacapra.com" <apereira@lacapra.com>, 
"rhahn@lacapra.com" <rhahn@lacapra.com>, "Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com" 
<Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com>, "jfish@millworkone.com" <jfish@millworkone.com>, 
"sdematteo@millworkone.com" <sdematteo@millworkone.com>, "corinne.abrams@nationalgrid.com" 
<corinne.abrams@nationalgrid.com>, "Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com" 
<Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com>, "madison.milhousjr@nationalgrid.com" 
<madison.milhousjr@nationalgrid.com>, "Thomas.teehan@nationalgrid.com" 
<Thomas.teehan@nationalgrid.com>, "pmoore@nexamp.com" <pmoore@nexamp.com>, 
"sflanagan@nptre.com" <sflanagan@nptre.com>, "praducha@providenceeg.com" 
<praducha@providenceeg.com>, Amy DAlessandro <ADAlessandro@puc.state.ri.us>, Alan Nault 
<ANault@puc.state.ri.us>, Cindy Wilson <CWilson@puc.state.ri.us>, Dilip Shah 
<DShah@puc.state.ri.us>, Nicholas Ucci <NUcci@puc.state.ri.us>, "Craig.Both@realgoods.com" 
<Craig.Both@realgoods.com>, "dmacrae@riag.ri.gov" <dmacrae@riag.ri.gov>, "Klyons@riag.ri.gov" 
<Klyons@riag.ri.gov>, "lwold@riag.ri.gov" <lwold@riag.ri.gov>, "hmorini@riedc.com" 
<hmorini@riedc.com>, "karina@ripower.org" <karina@ripower.org>, "stephan@ripower.org" 
<stephan@ripower.org>, Al Contente <acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us>, david stearns 
<dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us>, Jon Hagopian <jhagopian@ripuc.state.ri.us>, steve scialabba 
<sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us>, "Dan.richardson@rterra.com" <Dan.richardson@rterra.com>, 
"MMulcahy@smartenergycapital.com" <MMulcahy@smartenergycapital.com>, "dkm@soltasenergy.com" 
<dkm@soltasenergy.com>, "kcaltabiano@tectaamerica.com" <kcaltabiano@tectaamerica.com>, 
"alex@vanguardenergypartners.com" <alex@vanguardenergypartners.com>, 
"mluders@vanguardenergypartners.com" <mluders@vanguardenergypartners.com>, "jb@wcrpc.org" 
<jb@wcrpc.org>
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EXHIBIT A 
 

Rhode Island Office of Energy Resources  
Recommended Target Classes, Ceiling Prices, and Targets (Allocations) for the  

2013 Distributed Generation Standard Contracts Program 
 
 
OER recommends that National Grid conduct three (3) enrollments in 2013 and award 4.6 MW 
of projects in each enrollment, for a total of 13.8 MW of Distributed Generation projects in 2013. 
 
 

Recommended Technology Classes and Targets (Allocations) 
 

Small DGSC Enrollment Program 
Technology & Class Allocation (kW/MW) 
Wind: 50 kW - 1.5 MW 1.5 MW 

Small Solar PV: 50-100 kW 300 kW 

Small Solar PV: 101-250 kW 250 kW 

Small Solar PV: 251-500 kW 750 kW 

Anaerobic Digestion: 400–500 kW 500 kW 

 

Large DGSC Enrollment Program 

Large Solar PV: 501 kW and above and 
Anaerobic Digestion: 501 kW and above 

1.3 MW total1 
(for 2 technologies) 

Total MW 4.6 MW 

 
 

Recommended Ceiling Prices (¢/kWh), by Technology Class  
 
Technology, sub-class  2013 Proposed Ceiling 

Price w/ITC  and Bonus 
Depreciation 

2013 Proposed Ceiling 
Price w/ ITC but Without 

Bonus Depreciation 
Solar, 501 kW+ 23.95 24.95 
Solar, 251 – 500 kW 28.00 28.40 
Solar, 101 – 250 kW 28.60 28.80 
Solar, 50 – 100 kW 29.65 29.95 
Wind, 1 – 1.5 MW 14.25 14.80 
Wind, 200 – 999 kW 15.55 16.20 
Wind, 50 – 100 kW 23.55 24.65 
AD, 400 kW – 500 kW 17.70 18.55 
AD, 501 kW and above 17.70 18.55 
Hydro, 500 kW – 1 MW ------ ------ 
 

                                                           
1 Subject to increase as explained in OER’s Report of November 29, 2012. 



Technology, 
sub-class

2011/2012 CP 

(¢/kWh)

2013 Proposed CP, 
As Filed, with 

ITC/PTC

(¢/kWh) 

2013 Revised CP 
with ITC & Bonus 

Depreciation

(¢/kWh) 

2013 Revised CP 
w/ITC but without

Bonus Deprec.

(¢/kWh) 

Solar, 500 kW+ 28.95 24.95 23.95 24.95

Solar, 251 – 499 kW 31.60 28.40 28.00 28.40

Solar, 101 – 250 kW 33.35 
(for 150 kW)

28.80 28.60 28.80

Solar, 50 – 100 kW 33.35 
(for 150 kW)

29.95 29.65 29.95

Wind, 1 – 1.5 MW 13.35 16.80 14.25 14.80

Wind, 200 – 999 kW N/A 18.15 15.55 16.20

Wind, 90 – 100 kW N/A 24.65 23.55 24.65

AD,  400 – 500 kW N/A 18.55 17.70 18.55

AD,  500 kW + N/A 18.55 17.70 18.55

Hydro, 500 kW – 1 MW N/A 17.90 Not modeled Not modeled
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